12/28/25, 3:50 PM

(g \ 14 R Affrea nga
- R frert, Ras gl o afte srm sadem

Electricity Licensing Board

Electricity Licensing Board

Electrician License Examination Result between: 2025-12-28 to 2025-12-28, 10th Batch Electrician Examination

October, 2025
SN Ron Exam ApplicantN FatherN Add District  APplication Result  Stat
No. Date pplican ame ather Name ress ISTriC Category esu atus
1 5216 %8;!52- Ibrahim Kashem Kongai, Kongai, 3510 Comilla AB B Approved
2 5222 38252' MD.ALi AHMEd MD MOTINMIAH  JANAURA, JANAURA, 3210  Maulvibazar C C Approved
3 5223 282" All-Jihad Md.Jamalkhan ~ Soksnikanda.Shebnogor ooy, BC BC Approved
4 5226 33;52_ Md.Shadhin uddin Md. Golam Rabbani Gholagari, Sherpur, 5840 Bogra ABC BC Approved
5 5227 58;52' '\A",‘jr?ggmad Suhel “R'g}ﬁ';'ﬂs“r Geshua, Gongajol, 3190 Sylhet BC C Approved
6 5228 38;‘52_ MD DIDAR MD Hasem igg:h Dilkusha, Jhilanoza, o gavar  BC C Approved
7 5234 38;52‘ MD Liton shaikh MD:YUSUF SHAIKH gqg;bhatpara' Charbhatpara, . 1qanj  BC BC Approved
8 5238 38;152— MD.DULAL BADSHA  Kofil Uddin g%%i”donogor' Nalitabari, g erpur ABC C Approved
9 5243 58;52' MD.SABBIR HOSSAIN ZEF'{SQETU Kamalpur, Dashuria, 6620  Pabna ABC C Approved
10 5244 33;52_ MD.RAIHAN ALI mg'QﬁIERAMUL Prannathpur, Ratonpur, 5266 Dinajpur AB B Approved
1 5245 282" Md.Shahadat Hossen Md. Abdul Mottaleb g:ggggﬁ:fé';g%"a"imp““ Gaibandha  ABC c Approved
12 5248 38;52' Md. Mohon Hossen g:s'mjm””“r ggzg‘ Kanupur, Kanupur, 50 bt AB AB Approved
13 5255 535152' MD ABDUL MALEK MD ABDUS SALAM 8::25’3;"222353”93' Naogaon  ABC BC Approved
14 5257 oS 2" MD.LIMON MD.SHOPON MIA | ORABARI VENNABARI Sirajgonj  ABC c Approved
15 5261 33;52_ Md. Abdur Rahim M. Idris Ali ggz,r] Gabergram, Balijuri, Jamalpur  AB B Approved
16 5262 33;52' MD. ALAMIN Md. Abdul Rouf Mir  Mushagari, Khatakhali, 6630 Pabna BC BC Approved
17 5263 oo MDASRAFULISLAM  go-ebdulSattar  Monoharpur, Monoharpur.  gajpangha  ABC c Approved
18 5267 23;52' SARIF SARKAR ABDUR RASHID ngONOGAR' ALAMNAGAR.  1.hgail BC C Approved
19 5268 282" RONYTUDU UPEN TUDU ESSESLT'ZEOR%HOR'DA Natore BC c Approved
20 5269 38;52' ASHRU MONDOL %mggt’ EL 51%"2"0VPUR' KEDARGONJ.  \toherpur  BC C Approved
21 5270 33;52' MD SHAFIN MOLLICK  MUSAROF HOSSEN %AOZZ'RAKONA' KEDARGONJ. " \toherpur  BC C Approved
22 5272 33252' NASIR UDDIN PATHAN MASUD PATHAN  MAHORA, NAYEKPUR, 2490 Netrokona  BC BC Approved
23 5274 28;52' ﬁg:_'ﬁ; E;\E(R NIRMOL ADHIKARY ggggRGOT" DEHERGOTI, Barisal BC C Approved
24 5275 385152_ md. masud rana mgé;’:;azzal Lokkipur, Tulshipur, 2001 Jamalpur BC BC Approved
25 5276 33;52' Md. Shamsur Rahman Md.Ayen Uddin Egﬁg‘grg‘f?(%ﬂ”a' Sreepur 5. malpur  BC BC Approved
26 5278 28;52' SHOHEL RANARAJU  SHAHAJAN KARAMTOLA, Pubail, 1721 Gazipur C C Approved
27 5281 38252_ RASENDRA DEBNTH UNESH DEBNATH Bajitpur, Meruakhola, 3000 Sunamganj BC BC Approved
s s I USJSUSUANAL MDMUNAN  MUSWTGORSU g ssc
29 5284 33;52' JUBORAJ ROY ggf(o" CHANDRO g'\,)ROTSN'A PARA, PORARHAT.  \iiohamari  ABC C Approved
30 5285 %8;!52- MD.SABBIR AHAMMAD ggBA"_a?\IUS Suja, Kaliakor, 6762 Sirajgonj AB AB Approved
51 5286 335152_ MOHAMMED NOMAN mgﬁkﬁmzo ISMAIL ggﬂ,u Lﬁﬁgﬂfﬁiﬁgﬁiﬂsm Chittagong ~ ABC ¢ Approved
32 5287 38;52_ Md: Yousuf Ali glﬁéiiuahjahan Konabari, Rupsha, 6710 Sirajgonj BC C Approved
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SN Roll R
33 5290 el
34 5291 el
35 5293 el
36 5295 38;52‘
37 5296 el
38 5298 el
39 5301 el
40 5303 el
41 5304 38;152'
42 5305 58;52'
43 5306 33;52'
44 5310 58;52'
45 5312 38;52‘
46 5313 38;152—
47 5314 52;52'
48 5315 33252'
49 5317 33;52'
50 5321 38;52'
51 5322 el
52 5327 el
53 5330 33;52'
54 5332 38;52'
55 5338 58;52'
56 5340 535152—
57 5342 el
58 5343 38;52'
59 5344 el
60 5345 33252'
61 5346 38252‘
62 5347 38;152'
63 5349 el
64 5350 33;52'
65 5351 38;52‘
66 5353 38;152—
67 5354 58;52'
68 5358 el

about:blank

Applicant Name

MD. ASIKUR RAHMAN

Hashem Ali

Md. Shamim Reza

Md Tanvir Islam

MD UZZAL HOSSAIN

MD SHARIF KHAN

kaosar

Md.Sultan Mahamud

Thouhidul islam

Sheikh Emamujjaman
Jihade

MD LIKHON RANA

Md. Ruman Ali

Ariful Islam

Shuvo Chandra Roy

Md.Shahidullah.khan

MD ASHADUL ISLAM

UTTOM MONDOL

DULAL CHANDRA DAS

Md. Suit Rana

MD.MONIR UJJAMAN
SHISHIR

Rubel Mondal

Sumon Mia

Sopon Das

Md.Nayon Ali Sheik

MAHFUZ-AL-MARUF

KAZI REDWON

MD. RAFIQUL ISLAM

ALMAS MOLLA

MD. Hafizul Islam

MD AKTER HOSSAIN

MOHAMMED YOUSUF

MD. ASRAFUL ISLAM

Abdur Rahman

Md.Jubaidul Hasan

Md Apple Mahamud

MD.HABIBUR RAHMAN

Father Name

MD. TUTUL MIA

Late Shahab Uddin

Md. Razzak Ali

MD. NAZRUL ISLAM

MD ABDUL KHALEK

MD AINAL KHAN

Md Moslem
Hawlader

Abdus Suban

Sheikh rejaur
Rahman

MD. ZILLUR
RAHMAN

Md.Anwar Islam

Md.Rofiqul Islam

Md. Tara Mondol

Babul Chandra Roy

Md Shafi Uddin
Khan

LATE.MD RUSTUM
ALI HOWLADER

NARAYAN
CHANDRA MONDOL

RATAN DAS

Md. Rawshan Ali

Md. Mehedi Hasan

Late. Amir Mondal

Md. Mujibur
Rahman

Madhab Chandra
Das

Md Shahadat Al
Sheikh

FAROQUE HOSSAIN

DELWAR HOSSAIN

MD. AIGUL ISLAM

MD. ABUL KALAM

Saiyat Ali

ALI AKBOR

MOHAMMED MIR
HOSSAIN

LATE. SAMSER ALI

Habi Mosolman

Md. Fatter molla

Md Motin Mia

MD. HANNAN
MOLLAH

Electricity Licensing Board
Address

NAJIRDAHA, NAJIRDAHA,
5440

Dashkiya Kandipara, Potal,
1974

Kayemkola, Kayempur, 6770

UTTARPARA, FAKIRHAT,
9370

DEKURA, MOKHURIA, 2270

BOGA, DEOJANA, 1980

Purbo Voterdia, Babugan;,
8210

Shohagpur, Kakorkandi, 2110

PaglaShamnagar, FAKIRHAT,
9370

PAR SATRA, LOHAGARA, 7511

Kazipur, Kazipur, 7110

(B @ &) 3?‘?}31’, Kallani Hat,
5220

Fulbari, Sirajganj, 6700

Uttarpara, Murarpur, 5216

Siddirganj Bazar, siddrganj,
1430

fuljuri, tushkhali, 8561

Chhaygaon, Chhaygaon,
8030

B.K ROAD, NARAYANGANJ,
1400

shikarpara, Shikarpur, 6440
Hapunia, Sherpur, 5840
SAHAPUR, SANTAHAR, 5891

Batuady, Bishka, 2200

Uttarramekandh, Rohitpur
keraniganj Dhaka, Rohitpur,
1313

Nabinagar, Enayetnagar,
1421
Rishikul, Rishikul, 6000

South Maguri, Dattapara,
3700

TUPAMARI NICPARA
RAMGONJ, RAMGONJ, 5300

Dhuldi Joypur, Goalando
More, 7711
Kader, Baldia, 5660

UTTAR BOGACHTOR, KOMOR
ALl, 4311

UTTAR BOGACHTOR, KOMOR
ALl 4311

KANCHANPARA,
VHANGAMALLI HAT, 5300

Mosolman Kandi, Dighar
Mohiskhali, 8030

Bonkola, Bonkola, 6662

Imadpur Charpara, Adarhat,
5460

Doitorkathi, Khamarpara,
7860

District

Rangpur

Tangail

Sirajgonj

Bagerhat

Mymensingh

Tangail

Barisal

Sherpur

Bagerhat

Narail

Meherpur

Dinajpur

Sirajgonj

Dinajpur

Narayanganj

Pirojpur

Shariatpur

Narayanganj

Natore

Bogra

Naogaon

Mymensingh

Dhaka

Narayanganj

Rajshahi

Lakshmipur

Nilphamari

Rajbari

Kurigram

Chittagong

Chittagong

Nilphamari

Shariatpur

Pabna

Rangpur

Faridpur

Application
Category

BC

A

AB

ABC

ABC

BC

ABC

BC

BC

ABC

BC

AB

BC

BC

ABC

BC

ABC

ABC

ABC

ABC

ABC

BC

ABC

BC

Resulit

BC

BC

BC

BC

ABC

BC

ABC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

Status

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved
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SN Roll
No.
69 5359
70 5361
71 5362
72 5363
73 5364
74 5365
75 5369
76 5371
77 5373
78 5376
79 5377
80 5378
81 5379
82 5381
83 5383
84 5384
85 5387
86 5388
87 5390
88 5391
89 5392
90 5393
91 5394
92 5397
93 5406
94 5409
95 5410
96 5411
97 5412
98 5413
99 5415
100 5416
101 5418
102 5419
103 5420
104 5421
105 5423

about:blank

Exam
Date

28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025

Applicant Name

Apurba Dash

Polash Rana

MD.Abdul Satter

MD. MAHMODUL
HASAN

Md Mehedi Hasan

F M SHAHIDUL ISLAM

MD.MAMUNUR
RASHID

SULTAN MAHMUD

MD. MIJAN MIA

MD MASUM MIA

MD. NAHID NIYAZ

MD. RASHEL

Kawser Patwary

MD MASUD RANA

Sahos saha

Nahidul Islam

Md. Rasel Khan

MD. FIROJ MIAH

MD HASAN TARAK

Imran Hossain

Haran Chandra
Haolder

Md. Akash

MD. AL AMIN SHEIKH

Md. Fahim Babu

MD ISMAIL HOSSAIN

Md. Abdul Mazid

Md.Asraful islam

RAIHAN CHOWDURY

MD.Rabiul Islam

Md. Amir Hossain
Yousuf

Md. Jalal Mia

MD.Mojammel Hossen

Md. Selim Reza

MAHMUDUL HASAN

Md.Hajrat Ali

Md.Ekramul Hossain

MD. MASUM BILLAH

Father Name

Arjun Dash

Md. Gazi

Md. Azmot Sorder

MD TAJUL ISLAM

Md Asadul Islam
Md. Abu Bakkar
Siddik
Md.Rahmatullah
Sarker

Md. Abdul Goni

Md. Abdul Mutalib

MD MAHABUB
ISLAM

MD. ZAHIDUL
ISLAM

JABER AHMED

Khalak Patwary

MD LAL MIA

Sree sankar kumer
saha

Dulal Mia

MD BHUTTO KHAN

MD. YOUSUF ALl

MD ABDUL WAHED

Md. Ibrahim Mollah

Bishonath Haolder

Md. Rabiul Karim

MD. NAZRUL
SHEIKH

MD. Muazzem
Hossain

MD YAKUB MONDOL

Md. Abdul Mannan

Md.nurul amin

NURUL AMIN

MD.Khalilur Rahman

Md. Younus Ali
Hamim

Md. Siddiq Mia

Abu sayed

Md. Robiul Islam

Moyaj Uddin

Md.Rafiqul Islam

Md. Barek Ali

ABUL KHAIR MD.
EUNUS

Electricity Licensing Board

Address

Jamsi, Moulvibazar, 3214

Kapashatia, Sheikh Sadi,
2012

Punduria, Punduria, 6682

Dudnoi, Dudnoi Bazar, 2416

Ruppur, Pakshey, 6622

Jagannathpur, Chandpara,
5740

Dumrai, Sonapur, 6410

Shogra, Kishoreganj, 2300

Boirati, Sohagi, 2281

RUDRARAM, BOROBARI,
5500

Fakirpara, East Kachua,
Kachua Sarderpara, 5410

UTTAR SUNDORI PARA,
RAJAKHALLI, 4641

Dashadi, Babur Hath, 3602

BAITKAMARI, BAGUAR
CHAR, 5640

S.S road, Paurasava, 6700

West Joar, Karerhat, 4327

Mesra, Mesra, 6700

Lat Krishnapur, Serudanga,
5460

Fathe Mohammadpur,
Ishwardi, 6620

Uttar Chadpur, Jaduboyra,
7010

Tarakandi, Tarakandi, 6712

Nobram, Nobram Bazar, 1350

RATOIL, RATOIL, 8132

Ulipur, Dinajpur Sadar, 5200

Porbo PhilipNagar,
PhilipNagar, 7051

Amian Danguri, Aulia Nagar,
2222

Kuna bakhil, shankhibanga,
2220

NISCHINATAPUR, SONDAIL,
3582

GALUYA DURGAPUR, Galuya
bazar, 8410

Chalkbariya, Naogaon Sadar,
6500

Habirbary, Habirbary, 2240

Uttar uttarsur, sreemangal,
3210

Moyenpur, Mundumala, 6250

Bashaura, Mohongonj, 2446

Benughat, Mainakuti, 5410

Vita para, Bera, 6680

GOPALDI NIJABAD,
DASHMINA, 8630

District

Maulvibazar

Jamalpur

Pabna

Mymensingh

pabna

Gaibandha

Natore

Kishoreganj

Mymensingh

Lalmonirhat

Rangpur

Cox's Bazar

Chandpur

Kurigram

Sirajganj

Chittagong

Sirajgonj

Rangpur

Pabna

Kushtia

Sirajgonj

Dhaka

Gopalganj

Dinajpur

Kushtia

Mymensingh

Mymensingh

Comilla

Jhalokati

Naogaon

Mymensingh

Maulvibazar

Rajshahi

Netrokona

Rangpur

Pabna

Patuakhali

Application
Category

ABC

ABC

BC

ABC

ABC

BC

ABC

AB

BC

BC

AB

ABC

BC

ABC

ABC

BC

BC

BC

ABC

ABC

AB

ABC

(o9)

ABC

BC

ABC

ABC

BC

Resulit

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

AB

BC

BC

BC

ABC

BC

Status

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved
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SN

106

107

108

109

110

MM

12

13

14

115

16

17

118

Exam
Roll
No.

5426

5427

5428

5429

5431

5439

5445

5449

5450

5451

5453

5454

5456

Exam
Date

28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025

28-12-
2025

28-12-
2025

28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025
28-12-
2025

28-12-
2025

Applicant Name

MD. ROBIUL ISLAM

Sanjoy Joydhar

Md. Chadmunshi
(Lelin)

Md. Salim Rana

Amzad Hossain
Bhuiyan Titu

MD. NYMUL HAQUE

MD Robiul Hasan
Fahim

MD ASHRAFUL ALAM

Md Rabin

NAIEM MIA

jamil hossain

Sakibul Hasan Sumon

MD. MIRAJUL ISLAM

Father Name

Md. Joynal Abedin

Subal Joydhar

Late. Md. Norul
Islam

Late. Md. Nurul
Islam

Sirajuddaula
Bhuiyan

MD. MONJURUL
HAQUE

Mohammad Hasan

Md Jalal Mia

Md Julhas

LATE NOWAB ALI

Sohor Ali

Saidur Rahman

Md. Hossain Sikdar

Electricity Licensing Board

Address

Pillapara, Naohata, 6213

Naiar bari, Naiar bari, 8110

Wazz Munsi House, South
Halishahar, Bandartila, Sails
Colony, 4218

Wazz Munshir Bari,
Bandartila, Sailors Colony,
4218

Mahdia, Bhor Bazar, 3932

CHAR PECHAKOLA,
NAKALIA, 6681

Abdul Maleker Bari, Kulshi,
4000

Ghumaruvimsitola,
Forkerhat, 5601

BARGAON, BORAO, 1411

0, CHOLLISHA, 2400

Malpara, Gaibandha, 2020

goalerchor, Goalerchor, 2020

Balidia, Balidia, 7632

District

Rajshahi

Gopalganj

Chittagong

Chittagong

Feni

Pabna

Chittagong

Kurigram

Narayanganj

Netrokona

Jamalpur

Jamalpur

Magura

Application
Category

ABC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

ABC

BC

ABC

Resulit

BC

BC

Status

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved
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